Bids shall be submitted online only through the GeM portal. Manual bids will 
not be accepted. 
Deadline for Submission: Bids must be received through GeM Portal not later than the date and 
time specified in the Tender Summary. 

3.3. Tender Fee 
a. Bidders shall submit non-refundable Tender Fee of INR 5,900/- (Rupees Five Thousand Nine 

Hundred Only) Inclusive GST (as applicable)  via RTGS/NEFT/electronic mode to NBCFDC 
Account No. 1445101026928 Branch Hauz Khas Market, New Delhi  110016, Branch Code 

0126 with IFSC Code CNRB0001445. The Cost of Tender shall not be entertained in any other